Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
Date
Notes
Project
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Our Variable White Series 2 RibbonLyte allows you to adjust for
brightness and warmth like never before. Now with 140 LEDs per
meter, our improved RibbonLyte provides better color mixing,

VWS265 - VW Series 2 IP65
VWS268 - VW Series 2 IP68
ORDERING GUIDE
Standard cable length if not specified:
1. 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 20 feet)
2. Standard 12 in. cable with IP67 connectors (custom length up to 10 feet)
3. Daisy chain with 3 in. cable between runs (custom length up to 36 in.)
4. 3 in. cable between IP67 connector and RibbonLyte (custom length up to 18 in.)
5. Standard 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 10 feet)
Note: IP67 connectors are used for both IP20 and IP65/IP68 RibbonLyte
CONNECTION OPTIONS
1. End Feed Bare Wire Connection (Default Option) 3. Soldered Daisy Chain
5. Bare Wire on Both Ends4. Daisy Chain with IP67 Connectors
2. IP67 Connector Input
IP20 IP65 IP68RoHS
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Color Temperatures
2000K – 6500K (IP20)
2000K – 6000K (IP65/IP68)
Warm White (2000K) Cool White (6500K) All On
Power Consumption 1.5 W/ft (4.92 W/m) 1.5 W/ft (4.92 W/m) 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m)
Lumens 91.3 lm/ft (299.46 lm/m) 114.5 lm/ft (375.56 lm/m) 218.5 lm/ft (716.68 lm/m)
Efficacy 61 lm/w 76 lm/w 73 lm/w
Current (mA) - 24V 125 mA/ft (410 mA/m)
LED Pitch 42 LEDs/ft (140 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP20, IP65, IP68
Dimming/Control DMX / 0-10V with Dimming Module
Operating Temperature -40° F to 140° F (-40° C to 60° C)
MacAdam Ellipses (SDCM) 2-Step Binning
Binning Tolerance +/- 100K
LED Beam Angle 120°
Lamp Life 43,000 hrs L70 @ 131° F (55° C)
Cuttable Length 1.97 in. (50 mm)
Constant Voltage
Cable Length 12 in (30.5 cm)
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires.
ROHS compliant
All RibbonLyte models 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m) and lower when used in any Acolyte Channel profile except Piccolo are tested by UL and confirmed
‘Suitable for Installation in the Storage Area of a Clothes Closet’ in accordance with NFPA 70 and NEC 410.16 and 411.
CE
24V DIMENSIONS Top View Side View Dimensions
IP
2
0
CUTTABLE EVERY: 1.97 in. (50 mm)
Width 0.31 in. (8 mm)
Max Length* 32 ft 8 in. (10 m)
Height 0.09 in. (2.3 mm)
IP
6
5
CUTTABLE EVERY: 1.97 in. (50 mm)
Width 0.31 in. (8 mm)
Max Length* 32 ft 8 in. (10 m)
Height 0.125 in. (3.2 mm)
IP
6
8
CUTTABLE EVERY: 1.97 in. (50 mm)
Width 0.44 in. (11.2 mm)
Max Length* 32 ft 8 in. (10 m)